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Niles Elementary School District 71

Finance Committee Meeting

Published on September 12, 2025 at 11:04 AM CDT

Date and Time
Tuesday September 16, 2025 at 6:30 PM CDT

Location
Media Center

Agenda

l. Opening ltems

A. Record Attendance

B. Call the Meeting to Order
1l Review/Talk Accounts Payable
lll. Review/Talk Fund Balances

A. Fund Balances

IV. Review the 2025-2026 Budget

A. 2025-2026 Budget
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Niles Elementary School District 71 - Finance Committee Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday September 16, 2025 at 6:30 PM

V. Closing ltems

A. Adjourn Meeting
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Niles Elementary School District 71 - Finance Committee Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday September 16, 2025 at 6:30 PM

Section:

Item:

Purpose:
Submitted by:
Related Material:

Coversheet

Fund Balances

Ill. Review/Talk Fund Balances
A. Fund Balances

Accounts Payable.pdf
Fund Balances.pdf
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Niles Elementary School District 71 - Finance Committee Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday September 16, 2025 at 6:30 PM

Niles Elementary School District 71

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2025-2026

Bank Name: COLE TAYLOR BANK - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Bank Account: 0691-53408

[:] Print Employee Vendor Names

[] Exclude Voided Checks

Voucher Range:
[ Exclude Manual Checks

Date Range:

08/14/2025 - 09/11/2026 Sort By:

- Dollar Limit:

Check
$0.00

[C] Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payge Invoice Account Description Amount
Bank Name: COLE TAYLOR BANK - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE Bank Account:  0691-59408
7100018234 08/14/2025 1038 GILBANE BUILDING COMPANY  202508-J182 60.0.2530.500.20.0000.00 DRAW 35 — 7/1-7/31/25 $70,014.00
Check Total: $70,014.00
7100018236  08/27/2025 1055 ABC COMMERCIAL 2025-*114 20.0.2540.323,30.0000.00 MONTHLY SERVICE: AUG 25 $12,000.00
MAINTENANCE SERVICE INC
Check Total: $12,000.00
7100018237 08/27/2025 1055 AIR FILTER SOLUTIONS 4381 20.0.2540.410.00.0000.00 REPLACEMENT FILTERS $822.78
Check Total: $822.78
7100018238 08/27/2025 1055 ANDERSON LOCK 7120438+1178380 20.0.2540.410.06.0000.00 KEY DUPLICATION $181.80
7100018238  08/27/2025 1055 ANDERSON LOCK 7120438+1178380 20.0.2540.520.00.0000.00 DOOR LOCK & METERIALS $2,473.12
Check Total; $2,654.92
7100018239  08/27/2025 1055 B&B FORMICA, CORIAN AND 25.08.22.21 20.0.2540.520.00.0000.00 CABNIETRY & $18,821.00
GRANITE, INC
Check Tetal: $18,821.00
7100018240 08/27/2025 1055 COAL CREEK SOFTWARE INC  z-202521 10.0.1100.310.00.0000.00 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION FEE $1,200.00
Check Total: $1,200.00
7100018241 08/27/2025 1056 COLOR YOUR OWN 6664 10.0.1500.410.26.0000.00 PE UNIFORMS $3,645.00
Check Total: $3,645.00
7100018242 0B/27/2025 1055 CONSTELLATION NEWENERGY - 4387359 20.0.2540.465.00.0000.00 MONTHLY GAS SERV: $682.73
GAS DIVISION 7/1-7/31/25
Check Total: $682.73
7100018243  08/27/2025 1055 COUNCIL FOR EXCEPTIONAL  25-587359 10.0.2410.640.00.0000.00 PROFESSIONAL MEMBERSHIP $199.00
CHILDREN
Check Total: $199.00
7100018244 0B/27/2025 1055 DEMCO 7681013 10.0.2220.410.00.0000.00 BOOKSHELF DIVIDERS A-Z $780.00
7100018244 08/27/2025 1055 DEMCO 7681013 106.0.2220.410.00.0000.00 DEWEY GRAPHICS SET $108.00
Check Total; $888.00
7100018245 08/27/2025 1055 DIRECT ENERGY 252270057578750 20.0.2540.466.00.0000.00 MONTHLY ELECTRICAL: $14,554 .88
7/14-8/11/25
Check Total: $14,554.88
7100018245 08/27/2025 1055 EDUCATIONAL ENVIRONMENTS 33888,33897,33893 60.0.2530.500.20.0000.00 CHAIRS $1,063.98
7100018246 DB/27/2025 1055 EDUCATIONAL ENVIRONMENTS 33888,33897,33893 60.0.2530.500.20.0000.00 CLASSROOM FURNITURE $21,121.86

Printed: 09/11/2025 10:31:11 AM

Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail

2025.1.18
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Niles Elementary School District 71 - Finance Committee Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday September 16, 2025 at 6:30 PM

Niles Elementary School District 71

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year. 2025-2026

Bank Name: COLE TAYLOR BANK - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Bank Account: 0891-59408

] Print Employee Vendor Names

[7] Exclude Voided Checks

Voucher Range:
3 Exclude Manual Checks

Date Range:

08/14/2025 - 09/11/2026 Sort By:

- Dollar Limit:

Check
$0.00

[3 Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
7100018246  08/27/2025 1085 EDUCATIONAL ENVIRONMENTS 33888,33897,33893 60.0.2530.500.20.0000.00 CLASSROOM FURNITURE $4,290.00
Check Total; $26,475.84
7100018247  DB8/27/2025 1055 FORTE 89085742 10.0.2220.412.04.0000.00 Lumio and SMART Notebook $5,760.00
Renewal - 3 years
Check Total: $5,760.00
7160018248 08/27/2025 1055 HIMES, PETRARCA & FESTER, 51443,51558,51715 10.0.2310.318.00.0000.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: $4,216.75
CHTD APRIL 25
7100018248  08/27/2025 1055 HIMES, PETRARCA & FESTER,  51443,51558,51715 10.0.2310.318.00.0000.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICES: $3,092.25
CHTD MAY 25
7100018248  08/27/2025 1055 HIMES, PETRARCA & FESTER,  51443,51558,51715 10.0.2310.318.00.0000.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVCIES: $2,599.50
CHTD
JUNE 2025
7100018248 08/27/2025 1055 HIMES, PETRARCA & FESTER,  51443,51558,51715 10.0.2310,318.00.0000.00 PROFESSIONAL SERVICE: $10,141.50
CHTD
JULY 25
Check Total: $20,050.00
7100018249  08/27/2025 1055 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT 956331961 10.0.1100.420.70.0000.00 SEE PROPOSAL 009279927— $68,532 .66
PUBLISHING CO READING K-5 & WRITABLE
Check Total: $68,532.66
7100018250 08/27/2025 1055 ILLINOIS STATE POLICE 20250701660 10.0.1100.310.00.0000.00 JULY SERVICE $81.00
Check Total: $81.00
7100018251 08/27/2025 1055 Employee Vendor V889139 10.0.2210.670.00.0000.00 TUITION REIMBUSEMENT $1,995.00
Check Total: $1,995.00
7100018252 08/27/2025 1085 LAURA GUARRACI V918868 10.6.1100.411.00.0000.00 REIMBURSEMENT RESIDENCY $444,56
EVENT ITEMS
Check Total: $444.56
7100018253 08/27/2025 1055 MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT  cinv004112195 10.0.2220.500.01.0000.00 Microsoft 365 A3 for faculty $4,900.00
INC -1yr
Check Total: $4,900.00
7100018254  08/27/2025 1055 MOHAWK USA LLC 16034 10.0.2220,500.02.0000.00 CB Slim 2020 Hard Shell $4,519.53
Chromebook Case
Check Total: $4,519.53
Printed:  09/11/2025 10:31:11 AM Report:  rptAPinvoiceCheckDetail 20251.19 Page: 2
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Niles Elementary School District 71 - Finance Committee Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday September 16, 2025 at 6:30 PM

Niles Elementary School District 71

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2025-2026

Bank Name: COLE TAYLOR BANK - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Bank Account: 0691-59408

(3 Print Employee Vendor Names

(] Exclude Voided Checks

Voucher Range:
(] Exclude Manual Checks

Date Range: 08/14/2025 - 09/11/2028

Sort By:

- Dollar Limit:

Check
$0.00

{] Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
7100018255 08/27/2025 1055 MUSIC THEATRE 012287631 10.0.1100.410.25.0000.00 SEE CONTRACT 7054293- $905.00
INTERNATIONAL
SHOWKIT
Check Total: $905.00
7100018256  08/27/2025 1085 NORTH AMERICAN CORPOF e091526 20.0.2540.410.00.0000.00 CUSTODIAL ITEMS $374 64
ILLINOIS
Check Totai: $374.64
7100018257 08/27/2025 1055 O'HARE MECHANICAL 12349 20.0.2540.323.20.0000.00 WORK ORDERS $1,334.52
CONTRACTORS INC.
Check Total: $1,334.52
7100018258 08/27/2025 1055 OZARK CARPENTRY V301691 60.0.2530.500.20,0000.00 WORK ORDERS REGARDING $40,560.00
CABINETRY, PAINT AND
Check Total: $40,560.00
7100018259 08/27/2025 1055 PER MAR SECURITY SERVICES 686520+685168 20.0.2540.323.20.0060.00 WEEK ENDING 8/9/25 $749.25
7100018259 08/27/2025 1065 PER MAR SECURITY SERVICES 686520+686168 20.0.2540,323.20.0000.00 WEEK ENDING 8/16/25 $599.40
Check Total: $1,348.65
7100018260 08/27/2025 1055 Empioyee Vendar V409876 10.0.1100.410.15.0000.00 REIMBURSEMENT $94.69
CLASSROOM ITEMS, PRINCE
Check Total: $94.69
710001826%  08/27/2025 1055 SCHOOL MATE in00638273 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 STUDENT PLANNERS $797.50
Check Total: $797.50
7100018262 08/27/2025 1055 SCREENCASTIFY, LLC sc-926116 10.0.2220.500.02.0000.00 School year Technology $1,921.04
Project
Check Total: $1,921.04
7100018263 08/27/2025 1055 TCI inv141615 10.0.1100.420.70.0000.00 MS SS Teacher License - 2 $413.00
years
7100018263  08/27/2025 1055 TCI inv141615 10.0.1100.420.70.0000.00 MS SS Student License — 2 $1,380.00
years
Check Total: $1,783.00
7100018264 08/27/2025 1085 TEACHING STRATEGIES, LLC inv 224284 10.0.1100.410.09.0000.00 GOLD ONLINE ASSESSMENT $2,160.00
Check Total: $2.160.00
7100018265 08/27/2025 10585 VERIZON WIRELESS 6120346828 20.0.2540.340.00.0000.C0 MONTHLY SERV: $273.54
Check Total: $273.54
Printed: 09/11/2025 10:31:11 AM Report:  rptAPInveiceCheckDetail 2025.1.19 Page: 3
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Niles Elementary School District 71 - Finance Committee Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday September 16, 2025 at 6:30 PM

Niles Elementary School District 71

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2025-2026

Bank Name: COLE TAYLOR BANK - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Bank Account: 0691-58408

[ Print Employee Vendor Names

[(] Exclude Voided Checks

Date Range: 08/14/2025 - 09/11/2026

Voucher Range:
[T Exclude Manuat Checks

Sort By:

- Dollar Limit:

Check
$0.00

[ include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
7100018266 08/27/2025 1055 VILLAGE OF NILES 209132,209130 20.0.2540.370.00.0000.00 MONTHLY WATER SERVICE: $3,275.05
7/2-8/4/5
7100018266 08/27/2025 1055 VILLAGE OF NILES 209132,209130 20.0.2540.370.00.0000.00 WATER USAGE CHARGE $5.00
Check Total: $3,280.05
7100018267 08/27/2025 1055 WORLDSTRIDES 26-8491711 10.0.1100.411.04.0000.00 8TH GRADE FIELD TRIP $13,930.00
Check Tetal: $13,930.00
7100018268 09/04/2025 1058 AMERICAN BUILDING SERVICES 4060298 60.0.2530.500.20.0000.00 DOOR PROJECT - SEE $53,597.40
502026959
Check Total: $53,597.40
7100018269 09/04/2025 1069 BOB'S DAIRY SERVICE V734624 10.0.2560.400.01.0000.00 AUGUST DAIRY $761.00
Check Total: $761.00
7100018270 09/04/2025 1059 CARL JOHANSON & SON 6009 20.0.2540.520.00.0000.00 CONCRETE WORK $8,200.00
CONSTRUCTION CQ, INC
Check Total: $8,200.00
7100018271 09/04/2025 1059 CITIBANK COSTCO VISA V214481 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.90 VENDING MACHINE ITEMS $567.66
7100018271 09/04/2025 1059 CITIBANK COSTCO VISA V214481 20.0.2540.410.00.0000.00 CUSTODIAL ITEMS $174.15
7100018271 09/04/2025 105¢ CITIBANK COSTCO VISA V429175 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.C0 STAFF EVENT $62.13
7100018271 09/04/2025 1059 CITIBANK COSTCO VISA V686258 10.0.14100.411.00.0000.00 STAFE EVENT $227.04
) Check Total: $1,030.98
7100018272 08/04/2025 1059 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY W20061970101 10.0.1100.410.09.0000.00 SEE ITEMS IN CART 3674.68
Check Total: $674.66
7100018273 09/04/2025 1059 EDUCATIONAL ENVIRONMENTS 34184 20.0.2540.323.20.0000.00 INSTALL CHARGES $1,001.60
Check Total: $1,001.60
7100018274 08/04/2025 1058 GORDCN FOOD SERVICE INC V439469 10.0.2560.400.01.0000.00 STUDENT LUNCH: AUG 25 $6,349.31
7100018274 09/04/2025 1059 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC V439469 10.0.2560.404.00.0000.00 STUDENT LUNCH: AUG 25 §775.93
7100018274 09/04/2025 1059 GORDON FOOD SERVICE INC V439469 10.0.2560.404.00.0000.00 STAFF LUNCHES: AUG 25 $2.979.24
7100018274 09/04/2025 1059 GORDOM FOOD SERVICE INC V439469 10.0.2560.405.00.3705.00 PREK SNACK: AUG 25 $242.69
7100018274 09/04/2025 1059 GORDON FOOUD SERVICE INC V439469 10.0.2560.410.10.0000.00 STUDENT LUNCH: AUG 25 $684.62
Check Total: $11,031.79
7100018275 09/04/2025 1059 GROOT INDUSTRIES INC 1503911197052 20.0.2540.323.20.0000.00 MONTHLY SERVICE: SEPT 25 $431.63
Check Total: 343163
7100018276  09/04/2025 1058 GROOT INDUSTRIES INGC 149124837092 20.0.2540.323.20.0000.00 MOTNLY SERVICE: JULY 25 $1,375.18
Check Total: $1,375.18
Printed: 09/M11/2025 10:31:11 AM Report:  rptAPInveiceCheckDetail 2025119 Page: 4
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Niles Elementary School District 71 - Finance Committee Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday September 16, 2025 at 6:30 PM

Niles Elementary School District 71

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2025-2026

Bank Name:

COLE TAYLOR BANK - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Bank Account: 0691-59408

71 Print Employee Vendor Names

Voucher Range:
[7] Exciude Voided Checks [ Exclude Manual Checks

Date Range:

08/14/2025 - 09/11/2026 Sart By:

- Deilar Limit:

Check
$0.00

[ Include Non Check Batches

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
7100018277  09/04/2025 105¢ HARRIS BMO V320846 10.0.1100.410.25,0000.00 ELECTRIC GUITARS & ITEMS $4,685.26
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V320846 10.0.1100.4114.00.0000.00 CLASSROGM SUPPLIES $1,011.64
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V320846 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 PRIME MEMEBERSHIP $129.00
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V320846 10.0.2210.312.01.0000.00 PROE DEV —PASSION AND $24.95

PERSISTANCE
7100018277  09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V320846 10.0.2220.412.04.0000.00 MONTHLY CHAT GPT $20.00
7100018277  09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V320846 10.0.2310.341.00.0000.00 EMPLOYMENT ADS $1,049.50
7100018277 09/04/2025 1058 HARRIS BMO V320846 10.0.2410.411.00.0000.00 ADMIN MEETING $86.00
7100018277  09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V320846 10.0.2560.410.10.0000.00 CAFETERIA {TEMS $158.64
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V320846 20.0.2540.410.06.0000.00 WALL SIGN HOLDERS $199.80
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V320846 20.0.2540.410.06.0000.00 PARKING LOT MATERIALS $54.45
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V320846 20.0.2540.520.00.0000.00 IRRIGATION MATERIALS $895.78
7100018277  09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V320846 20.0.2540.520.00.0000.00 LANDSCAPE PAVERS AND $2,521.19

MATERIALS
7100018277 {(9/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO VAGTT05 10.0.2220.500.01.0000.00 TECH ITEMS- REPLACEMENT $307.52
7100018277  09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V467705 20.0.2540.410.06.0000.00 B&G SUPPLIES $146.29
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V467705 20.0.2540.410.06.0000.00 PAINT $204.68
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V487705 20.0.2540.410.06.0000.00 EXTERIOR PROJECTS $684.72
7100018277  09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V467705 20.0.2540.520.00.0000.00 NEW STORAGE AREA $2,535.16
7100018277  09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V47705 20.0.2540.520.00.0000.00 CEILINGS $425.00
7100018277 09/04/2025 1088 HARRIS BMO V595133 10.0.1100.410.11.0000.00 1ST GR ITEMS $33.39
7100018277 09/04/2025 10568 HARRIS BMO V585133 10.0.1100.410.14.0000.00 4TH GR ITEMS $17.98
7100018277  09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V595133 10.0.1100.410.15.0000.00 5TH GR ITEMS $95.79
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V585133 10.0.1100.410.21.0000.00 MIDDLE SCHOOL SCIENCE $1,033.92

ITEMS
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V595133 10.0.1100.410.21.0000.00 SCIENCE KITS $1,107.36
7100018277  09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V595133 10.0.1100.410.25.0000.00 MUSIC MATERIALS $293.98
7100018277  09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V595133 10.0.1100.410.40.0000.00 SUMMER SPLASH MATERIALS $330.78
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V535133 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 PROF DEV ITEMS $128.75
7100018277 08/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V595133 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 CURRICULUM NIGHT ITEMS $116.00

Printed;  09/11/2025 10:31:11 AM Report:  rptAPInvoiceCheckDetail 2026.1.19 Pagé: 5
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Niles Elementary School District 71 - Finance Committee Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday September 16, 2025 at 6:30 PM

Niles Elementary School District 71

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2025-2026

Bank Name:

COLE TAYLOR BANK - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Bank Account: 0691-59408

EI Print Employee Vendor Names

[ Exclude Voided Checks

Date Range;
Voucher Range:
[J Exclude Manuat Checks

08/14/2025 -~ 09/11/2026 Sort By:

- Doltar Limit:

Check
$0.00

[} Include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Descripticn Amount
7100018277  09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V595133 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 CLASSROOM ITEMS $87.89
7100018277  09/04/2025 105¢ HARRIS BMO V595133 20.0.2540.410.06.0000.00 PAINT MATERIALS $1,060.31
7100018277  09/04/2025 1058 HARRIS BMO V595133 20.0.2540.410.06.0000.00 GROUND MATERIALS $594.56
7100018277 09/04/2025 1058 HARRIS BMO V595133 20.0.2540.410.06.0000.00 CREDIT ($87.29)
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V595133 20.0.2540.410.06.0000.00 B&G SUMMER PROJECT $805.42
7100018277  09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V595133 20.0.2540.410.06.0000.00 8&G SUPPLIES $684.38
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V5695133 20.0.2540.410.06.0000.00 PRESCHOOL PLAYGROUND $356.27
7100018277 09/04/2025 10589 HARRIS BMO V595133 20.0.2540.520.00.0000.00 B&G SUMMER PROJECTS $614.21
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V659480 10.0.1100.410.12.0000.00 2ND GR MATH $213.46
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V659480 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 STAFF EVENTS $1,142.69
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V659480 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 FAMISHED FOR FICTION $504.12
7100018277 09/04/2025 1058 HARRIS BMO V659480 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 INDOOR RECESS ITEMS $503.12
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V659480 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 EXTRA CURRICULAR ITEMS $304.66
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V659480 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 PROF DEV ITEMS $68.81
7100018277  09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO VE58480 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 FIRST DAY - NEW STAFF $592.65

ITEMS
7100018277  09/04/2025 1058 HARRIS BMO V658480 10.0.1100.420.70.0600.00 CLASSROOM BOOKS $574.57
7100018277 09/04/2025 1058 HARRIS BMO V559480 10.0.2110.410.00.0000.00 SOCIAL THINKING ITEMS $86.95
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V805960 10.0.1100.410.09.0000.00 PREK ITEMS $82.59
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V805860 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 CREDIT ($21.96)
7100018277  09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V805950 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 REGISTRATON EVENT $621.98
7100018277 09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V805960 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 STAFF EVENT, THURS $124.23
7100018277  09/04/2025 1059 HARRIS BMO V805960 10.0.2210.342.01.0000.00 PROF DEV $325.00
Check Total; $27,936.15
7100018278  09/04/2025 1059 KATHERINE RANALLI 238190 10.0.4100.411.04.0000.00 REIMBURSEMENT - FIELD $50.00
TRIP DEPOSIT
Check Total: $50.00
71000918279  09/04/2025 1058 KONO ELECTRIC LLC 00822 20.0.2540.520.00.0000.00 WORK ORDERS $2.063.40
Check Total: $2.063.40
7100018280 09/04/2025 1059 LAKESHORE 91640179+81658809 10.0.1100.410.09.0000.C0 SEE ITEMS IN CART- order $778.79
868998077
Printed:  09/11/2025 13:31:11 AM 2025118 Page: 6

Repori:  rptAPInveiceCheckDetail
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Niles Elementary School District 71 - Finance Committee Meeting - Agenda - Tuesday September 16, 2025 at 6:30 PM

Niles Elementary School District 71

Disbursement Detail Listing

Fiscal Year: 2025-2026

Bank Name: COLE TAYLOR BANK - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Bank Account: 0691-59408

|:| Print Employee Vendor Names

[7] Exclude Voided Checks

Date Range: 08/14/2025 - 0B/11/2026
Voucher Range:

(] Exclude Manuai Checks

Sort By:

- Dollar Limit:

Check
$0.00

{7 include Non Check Batches

Check Number Date Voucher Payee Invoice Account Description Amount
Check Total: $778.79
7100018281  09/04/2025 1058 LEAF CAPITAL FUNDING LLC 18928554 10.0.1100.323.00.0000.00 COPIER RENTAL: SEPT 25 $1,272.38
Check Total: $1,272.38
7100018282  09/04/2025 1059 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS 052975783+53102499  10.0.1100.300.10.0000.00 INSTRUMENT REPAIRS $272.00
7100018282  09/04/2025 1059 MUSIC & ARTS CENTERS 052975783+53102499  10.0.1100.300.10.0000.00 INSTRUMENT REPAIRS $1,154.00
Check Total: $1,426.00
7100018283 09/04/2025 1058 PROVEN BUSINESS SYSTEMS 1362016 10.0.1100.323.00.0000.00 COPIER RENTAL FEE: $529.93
7/28/25-8/27/25
Check Total: $529.93
7100018284 09/04/2025 1058 RIVALS TECHNCLOGIES CORP 25554 20.0.2540.340.00.0000.00 MONTHLTY SERVICE: SEPT $1,851.69
Check Total: $1,851.69
7100018285 09/04/2025 1059 SCHOOL DISTRICT #71 V113530 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 STAFF EVENT $63.78
7100018285 09/04/2025 1059 SCHOOL DISTRICT #71 V113530 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 STAFF EVENT $171.52
7100018285 09/04/2025 1059 SCHOOL DISTRICT #71 V543480 10.0.1100.411.00.0000.00 CLASSROOM ITEMS $22.81